4 The vendor should have executed at least three work 

orders for printing more than 1500 copies of 
magazines in last three years at the bidders’ own press. 

Work Order copy required / 
Samples to be submitted 

5 

The vendor shall submit an Earnest Money Deposit 
of Rs.177000/-(Rupees One Lakh and Seventy-
Seven Thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft 
in favour of ‘Secretary, Spices Board’ along with the 
Technical Bid Proposal and the same shall be valid 
for 60 days from the date of submission of the bid. It 
shall be returned after the finalization of the 
successful vendor

[...]

conditions of the tender document. 

4.  Spices Board reserves the right to accept a tender in full or in part or to reject without 
assigning any reasons thereof at any stage. 

7.4. EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) 

1. Each technical Bid must be accompanied by an EMD of Rs.1,77,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 

Seventy-Seven Thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft from any nationalized bank, 
drawn in the favour of the ‘Secretary, Spices Board, Cochin/ or should be remitted to  

Account Number - 7176002100002354 
Account Name - Spices Board Receipt 
Bank Name - Punjab National Bank